

**Municipal Corporation, Shimla vs. Rajinder Prasad
Jinda**

CMPMO No.689 of 2023

20.12.2023 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma and Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as per information received, the sole respondent has died. Therefore, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

December 20, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**