

**CMPMO-689 of 2023**

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

Explanation furnished by the Dealing Assistant for not listing the case is not satisfactory. She is directed to be careful in future.

Application for bringing on record LRs of sole respondent is awaited. Let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**20.05.2025**

*(Vriti)*