

**Municipal Corporation Shimla vs. Rajinder Prasad
Jinda**

CMPMO No.689 of 2023

23.05.2025 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Further time prayed for bringing on record the legal heirs
of deceased respondent.

Let the needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

May 23, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**