

Municipal Corporation Shimla vs. Rajinder Prasad Jinda

CMPMO No. 689 of 2023

08.07.2025 Present:

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have died.

CMP(M) No. 1118 of 2025

Present application has been filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased sole respondent. On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the legal heirs of the deceased sole respondent, returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

July 08, 2025
(rupsi)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge