

Municipal Corporation Shimla vs. Rajinder Prasad Jinda

CMPMO No. 689 of 2023

10.10.2025 Present:

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) & 1(b).

Let fresh steps for service of proposal LR's No. 1(c) to 1(e) be taken within a period of two weeks. On taking such steps, issue notice to the said proposed LR's, returnable within four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

10th October, 2025
tarun