

Municipal Corporation Shimla Vs. Rajinder Prasad Jinda

CMPMO No.689 of 2023

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) and 1(b).

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of contesting legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 i.e. respondents No.1(a) and 1(b) submits that the address details whereupon legal heirs No.1(c) to 1(e) are residing shall be furnished to the petitioner within one week. List after one week.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

18th November, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)