

Municipal Corporation Shimla Vs Rajinder Prasad Jinda

**CMPMO No. 689 of 2023**

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P. Sood and Mr. Praveen Chauhan,  
Advocates, for all the proposed LRs of  
respondent No. 1, who is stated to have  
expired.

**CMP (M) No. 1118 of 2025**

Service complete.

Reply to the application, if any, on behalf of  
proposed LRs of respondent No. 1, be filed on or before  
next date of hearing.

List after three weeks.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*